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†3937.    SHRI HARIOM SINGH RATHORE 

              

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the names of the railway stations where construction of sulabh 

toilet complex is desired in various States and Union Territories of 

the country; 

 

(b) the allocation of funds made for construction of sulabh toilet 

complex at railway stations during the last three years, 

Zone/State-wise;   

 

(c)  the progress made in this regard;                    

 

(d) whether there is a dire need of construction of sulabh toilet 

complex and small urinals at Degana Railway Station of Nagaur 

district; and  

 

(e)  if so, the details of the plan for its construction? 
 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 

(a):  Construction of any amenities including toilets  (Pay & 

Use/non Pay & Use) at stations is a continuous process & is 



undertaken depending upon category of  stations subject to inter-

se priority and availability of funds. 

 

(b) & (c): Toilets are constructed as a part of passenger amenity 

and is chargeable under the Plan Head- ‘Passenger Amenities”.  No 

specific allocation is made for construction of sulabh toilet 

complex.    

(d) & (e):  Degana is a ‘D’ category station. 5 toilets & 5 urinals are 

already available which is considered to be adequate. 
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